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MICHIGAN ELKS ASSOCIATION
OFFICERS

President

Jim Rowland (Joan)
19395 Whispering Trail Home: 231-218-5390
Traverse City, M1 49686 Cell: 231-218-5390
E-mail: sp@mielks.org
Traverse City Lodge #323

First Vice-President

David Sladek (Pam)
57140 Mine St. Cell: 906-369-9353
Calumet, MI 49913
E-mail: 1vp@mielks.org
Copper Country Lodge #404

Second Vice-President

Penny Geishert (Edwin)
820 Whistler Drive Cell: 517-617-7721
Quincy, MI 49082
E-mail: 2vp@mielks.org
Coldwater Lodge #1023



MICHIGAN ELKS ASSOCIATION
OFFICERS (Continued)

Secretary

Scot Burns
1441 Miami Rd Cell: 269-449-8395
Benton Harbor, MI 49022
E-mail: secretary@mielks.org
St. Joseph-Benton Harbor Lodge #541

Treasurer

Keith E. Alverson (Greer)
4035 Berry Farm Dr  Cell: 810-623-2439
Howell, M| 48843 Fax: 517-546-5809
E-mail: treasurer@mielks.org
Howell Lodge #2168

Chaplain

Bruce Stark
7980 Brighton Rd Cell: 313-909-0981
Brighton, MI 48116  Home: 810-227-8900
chaplain@mielks.org
Plymouth-Ann Arbor Lodge #325



MICHIGAN ELKS ASSOCIATION
OFFICERS (Continued)

Sergeant-at-Arms

Ed Graham (Vicki)
4225 Mitchell Creek Dr. unit B3
Traverse City, MI 49686 Home: 231-631-9748
E-Mail:egraham@billmarh.com
Traverse City Lodge #323

State Tiler

N

Doug Kratochvil
3667 Timberwolf Cell: 231-499-1733
Traverse City, Ml 49684
Email: Dougbud14@yahoo.com
Traverse City Lodge #323

Soloist

David Curtis (Andrea)
1803 Riverside Dr. Apt 2G
New York, NY 10034  Cell: 231-620-0705
E-mail: dscurtis1965@gmail.com
Traverse City Lodge #323



MICHIGAN ELKS ASSOCIATION
OFFICERS (Continued)

Organist

L.D. (Les) Thornburg (Priscilla)

4824 E. Red Oaks Drive Home: 231-946-4313

Traverse City, M 49685  Cell: 231-392-6346
E-mail: kawaikidd@aol.com
Traverse City Lodge #323

Aide to the President

Stanley O Simons (Bonnie)
2828 E. Crown Dr. Cell: 231-449-6949
Traverse City, Ml 49685
E-mail: tc323@tcelks.org
Traverse City Lodge #323



MICHIGAN ELKS ASSOCIATION
OFFICERS (Continued)

Host & Hostesss of the President Suite

Bert & Theresa Knickerbocker
5468 Wildwood Dr. Cell: 248-939-6182
Howell, MI 48843 Home: 517-545-2964
E-mail: btknick@comcast.net
Howell Lodge #2168

Co Hostesses of the President Suite

Amy Loftis
9574 N US-31 Cell: 231-425-6453
Free Soil, Ml 49411
E-mail: Amyloftis 1127 @gmail.com
Manistee Lodge# 250

Bagpiper

Rodney Woodring (Cheryl)
980 S. Forestlane Dr. Cell: (231) 649-6238
Traverse City, MI. 49686
pipercmt@yahoo.com
Traverse City #323
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GRAND LODGE OFFICERS AND
COMMITTEEMEN - AREA 4

Grand Lodge Michigan State Sponsor

Ronald L. Hicks, PGER (Nancy)
1005 Sophia St Office/Cell: 540-847-3697
Fredericksburg, VA 22401 Home: 540-371-2505
E-mail: pger@mielks.org
Fredericksburg #875

Special Deputy Grand Exalted Ruler

LN

James R. Deamud PSP (Hon) (Tina)
4419 W. Nestel Rd. Home: 989-366-7596
Houghton Lake, Ml 48629
Office/Cell: 989-387-1458
E-mail: srger@mielks.org
deamud@hlmich.net
Houghton-Higgins Lake #1982

Grand Lodge Michigan State Sponsor
(Emeritus)

James C. Varenhorst, PGER
H-15 Skyline Circle NW 616-735-3869
Grand Rapids, MI 49504
Grand Rapids #48
Please contact your District or State Rep first
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GRAND LODGE OFFICERS AND
COMMITTEEMEN - AREA 4
(Continued)

Endorsed Candidate for
Grand Exalted Ruler 2020-2021

T. Keith Mills (Amy)
Office of the Grand Exalted Ruler
16432 N. Midland Blvd- #416
Nampa Idaho 83687 Office: 208-985-6748
Email: idahoger2122@gmail.com
Caldwell, Idaho Lodge #1448

Administrative Aide to the GER
D. Lynn Bittick (Denise)
1921 Gemini PI Office: 208-985-6748
Nampa, |daho 83651
e-mail Lbittick57 @gmail.com
Caldwell, Idaho Lodge #1448

Grand Trustee
Douglass Schiefer (Julia)
2322 Quail Hollow Ln. Cell: 419-569-5866
Sandusky, OH. 44870-7023
E-mail: douglasschiefer@gmail.com

Judiciary
Paul Robinson (Sue)
PO Box 5490 Office: 248-349-3980
Northville, M1 48167  Cell: 734-693-4092
E-mail: paulandsuer@att.net
Flatrock Lodge #1731

Fraternal Committee
Robert R. Hinkle
339 Lucy Dr. Cell: 540-421-0324
Harrisonburg, VA, 22801-8050
E-mail: hinklerr@yahoo.com
Staunton VA Lodge # 0351
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GRAND LODGE OFFICERS AND
COMMITTEEMEN - AREA 4
(Continued)

Auditing & Accounting
Keith E. Alverson (Greer)
PO Box 56 Office: 517-655-4379
Howell, Ml 48855 Cell: 810-623-2439
E-mail: alversonpsp@mielks.org
Howell Lodge #2168

Ritualistic
Mike Iddings (Marsha)
7791 Windy Hill Ct  Home: 937-432-9893
Centerville, OH 45459 Cell: 937-241-2911
E-mail: mmiddings@sbcglobal.net
Dayton OH #58

Activities Committee
Douglas A. Schiefer (Julia)
2322 Quail Hollow Ln. Cell: 419-569-5866
Sandusky, OH. 44870-7023
E-mail:: douglasschiefer@gmail.com
Bucyrus OH Lodge #0156

Public Relations Committee
Geoffrey B. Cox (Susan)
21975 Traction Pl Cell: 703-409-7229
Sterling, VA20164-4650  Office 703-948-3279

Email: geoff@geoff-cox.com
Loudoun, VA Lodge #2406

Great Lakes Regional Hoop Shoot Director
Jeffrey R. Franklin (Nichole)
Cell (812) 512-2225

E-Mail: indianaelkshs@gmail.com

Adopt-a-Veteran Program
Stewart Israel, National Chairman
40225 Newport Drive  Home: 734-455-4567
Plymouth, MI 48170
E-mail: stewizzy@yahoo.com
Plymouth-Ann Arbor #325



GRAND LODGE OFFICERS AND
COMMITTEEMEN - AREA 4

(Continued)

Government Relations
Walter Ice

* National Veterans Service

State Coordinator
Robin Bailey

2100 S. Shore Dr. Apt. 2
Holland, Ml 49423 Cell: 616-994-2239

E-mail: veteransservice@mielks.org
Holland Lodge #1315
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MICHIGAN ELKS ASSOCIATION
ADVISORY COMMITTEE:
PAST STATE PRESIDENTS

William J. Bailey - N.E. 19771978
3300 Hurley Rd (Shirley)
Midland, Ml 48642 Cell: 989-297-2836
E-mail:baileypsp@mielks.org
Midland #1610

James C. Varenhorst - NW. 1979-1980
PO Box 141096
Grand Rapids, Ml 49514 Office616-735-3870
E-mail: pger@mielks.org
Grand Rapids #48

Leon E. Kaiser, Jr. - N.W. 1987-1988
PO Box 308 (Sharon)
Kingsley, Ml 49649 Cell: 231-620-2288
E-mail: kaiserpsp@mielks.org
Traverse City #323

John L. Douglass, Jr. - S.E. 1989-1990
1366 Shevchenko (Pat)
Ann Arbor, MI 48103 Home: 734-665-9254
E-mail: douglasspsp@mielks.org
Plymouth-Ann Arbor #325

Hal D. Purves - N.E. 1993-1994
5708 Evergreen Street (Lynn)
Midland, Ml 48642 Home: 989-835-8654
E-mail: purvespsp@mielks.org
Midland #1610

C. Lawrence Ashmore - Metro 1997-1998
12040 SE 90th Ave (Sharon)
Summerfield, FL 34491 Cell: 352-209-9466
E-mail: ashmorepsp@mielks.org
Farmington Lodge #1986

Edwin Geishert, Jr. - S.E. 1999-2000
820 Whistler Drive (Penny)
Quincy, MI 49082 Home: 517-639-4062
Cell: 517-617-3663
E-mail: geishertpsp@mielks.org
Coldwater Lodge #1023
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MICHIGAN ELKS ASSOCIATION
ADVISORY COMMITTEE:
PAST STATE PRESIDENTS
(Continued)

Melvin B. Hendrickson - U.P. 2003-2004
28944 Hubbard St. Lot 26 (Judy)
Leesburg, FL 34748 Cell: 352-630-4766
E-mail: hendricksonpsp@mielks.org
Sault Ste. Marie Lodge #552

John T. Kuptz - S.E. 2004-2005
2575 N Huron (Judy)
Tawas City, MI 48763  Cell: 734-735-0359
E-mail: kuptzpsp@mielks.org
Livonia Lodge #2246

Chad V. High - S.W. 2005-2006
793 Tucker Drive (Sandi)
St. Joseph, MI 49085 Home: 269-429-0073
Cell: 269-313-2904
E-mail: highpsp@mielks.org
St. Joseph-Benton Harbor Lodge #541

Howard O. Diehl - N.E. 2007-2008
623 Fairoaks Ct. (Jeanne)
Bay City, M1 48708 Home: 989-892-6468
Cell: 989-245-1763
E-mail: diehlpsp@mielks.org
Bay City Lodge #88

G. Fred Dill - Metro 2008-2009
50 Mack Ave, Lot 93 (Viola)
Marysville, Ml 48040 Home: 810-364-9126
Cell: 810-300-0087
E-mail: dillpsp@mielks.org
Alma Lodge #1400

Kevin M. Quinn - N.W. 2009-2010
2385 Van Dyke (Sharon)
Conklin, MI 49403  Home: 616-606-0417
Nov — April

368 Skytrail Dr., New Braunfels, TX 78130
E-mail: quinnpsp@mielks.org
Grand Rapids Lodge #48
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MICHIGAN ELKS ASSOCIATION
ADVISORY COMMITTEE:
PAST STATE PRESIDENTS
(Continued)

Thomas A. Bianco - U.P. 2010-2011
584 Jopling Avenue (Emily)
Ishpeming, MI 49849 Home: 906-485-1343
Cell: 906-360-4266
E-mail: biancopsp@mielks.org
Ishpeming Lodge #447

Keith E. Alverson - S.E. 2011-2012
4035 Berry Farm Drive (Greer)
Howell, Ml 48855 Cell: 810-623-2439
E-mail: alversonpsp@mielks.org
Howell Lodge #2168

Ronald S. Zimmerman — S.W. 2012-2013
611 Michigan Ave Cell: 269-358-3992
Sturgis, MI 49091 Home: 269-651-5435
E-mail: zimmermanpsp@mielks.org
Sturgis Lodge #1381

George T. Sermon, Jr.— N.E. 2013-2014
2513 Curtis Road (Shelley)
National City, Ml 48748 Home: 989-362-2689
Cell: 989-240-5874
E-mail: sermonpsp@mielks.org
Tawas Area Lodge #2525

Chris A. Ferguson - Metro 2014-2015 ( Loretta)
4474 Crimson Ct Home: 810-259-2076
Grand Blanc, MI 48439 Cell: 248-376-2920
E-mail: fergusonpsp@mielks.org
Rochester-North Oakland Lodge #2225

Randall W. Jackson - N.W 2015-2016
(Christy)
18658 Aztec Drive  Home: 616-805-6270
Spring Lake, MI 49456 Cell: 231-329-1082
E-mail: jacksonpsp@mielks.org
Muskegon Lodge #274
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MICHIGAN ELKS ASSOCIATION
ADVISORY COMMITTEE:
PAST STATE PRESIDENTS
(Continued)

Peter J. Gadzinski - U.P. 2016-2017 (Pam)
1075 Riverview Drive Home: 906-486-6489
Ishpeming, MI 49849  Cell: 906-869-6253
E-mail: gadzinskipsp@mielks.org
Negaunee Lodge #1116

James R. Deamud NE, 2017 PSP(Hon.) (Tina)
4419 W. Nestel Rd. Home: 989-366-7596
Houghton Lake, Ml 48629
Office/Cell: 989-387-1458
E-mail: sdger@mielks.org
deamud@hlmich.net
Houghton-Higgins Lake #1982

Joe Antonishek Jr. - S.E. 2017-2018 (Debi)
11940 Lexington Home: 248-573-7667
South Lyon, Ml 48178 Cell: 248-342-0577
E-mail: antonishekpsp@mielks.org
Livonia Lodge #2246

Stan Chubinski SW 2018-2019  (Cheryl)
150 Woodrow Ave. Home:  269-965-5259
Battle Creek,MI 49015 Cell: 269-420-4516
Email: chubinskipsp@mielks.org
Battle Creek Lodge #131

Chuck Oatten — N.E. 2019-2020 (Debb)
514 E. Saginaw St. Cell: 989-330-0535
St. Louis, MI 48880
E-mail: oattenpsp@mielks.org
Alma Lodge #1400

Jerry Alexie — Metro 2020-2021(Stephanie)
32980 Redbud Pkwy
Chesterfield, Ml 48047
Cell; 586-915-8104
E-mail; alexiepsp@mielks.org
Warren-Sterling heights Lodge #2292
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MICHIGAN ELKS ASSOCIATION
TRUSTEES

Term End May 2025 - Northwest #4320
David Cashbaugh - Chaplain
1018 W. Grand Ave. Cell: 231-740-8046
Muskegon, Ml 49441 Home: 616-772-2456
E-mail trusteenw@mielks.org
Muskegon Lodge #274

Term End May 2021 - Southeast #4360
Ken Hines — Approving Member (Connie Jo)
18511 Loveland
Livonia, MI 49082 Cell: 810-523-0017

E-mail: trusteese@mielks.org
Plymouth Ann Arbor Lodge # 325

Term End May 2022 - Southwest #4400
Terry Greer- Member at Large (Judy)
527 Jennison Avenue Home: 269-345-1775
Kalamazoo, M1 49006 Cell: 269-267-7333

E-mail: trusteesw@mielks.org
Kalamazoo Lodge #50

Term End May 2023 - Northeast #4240
Anthony Bosco - Secretary
8600 Cainwood Place Cell: 989-751-0090
Freeland, Ml 48623
Email: trusteene@mielks.org
Bay City Lodge #88

Term End May 2024 — Metro #4200
Mike Bartolotta — Chairman (Justina)
32511 Thatcher St.

New Haven, Ml 48048 Home:810-451-6098
E-mail: trusteeme@mielks.org
Warren-Sterling Heights Lodge # 2292

Term End May 2026 - Upper Penlnsula #4280
Robert Anttila Sr - Sgt at Amms Siratton
203 E. Euclid Street Cell O 3168
Ishpeming, MI 48949 Home: 906 485-4516
E-mail: trusteeup@mielks.org
Ishpeming Lodge #447

Officers-Ex-Officio
Jim Rowland - President, MEA
Dave Sladek - 1st V-P, MEA
Penny Geishert - 2nd V-P, MEA
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MAJOR PROJECT COMMISSION

Executive Director
Diane Dusendang (David)
933 Oakhurst Ave NW Cell: 616-723-2763
Grand Rapids, Ml 49504
E-mail: majorproject@mielks.org
Grand Rapids Lodge #48

COMMISSIONERS

Term Ends May 2024-Metro #4200
Gary Goodin - Secretary (Darlene)
28801 Victor Home: 586-777-1289
Roseville, Ml 48066 Cell: 586-481-1006

E-mail: mmpme@mielks.org
Warren-Sterling Heights Lodge #2292

Term Ends May 2025-Northwest #4320
Lori Jackson - Chair (Dave)
709 Balsam Dr Cell: 269-804-9886
Hastings, Ml 49058

E-mail: mmpnw@mielks.org
Hastings Lodge #1965

Term Ends May 2021 - Southeast #4360
John Truskowski - Vice-chair
40563 Firwood
Plymouth, Ml 48134
E-mail: mmpse@mielks.org
Plymouth-Ann Arbor Lodge #325

Term End May 2022 — Southwest #4400
Scot Burns - Treasurer
1441 Miami Rd Cell: 269-449-8395
Benton Harbor, Ml 49022
E-mail: mmpsw@mielks.org
St. Joseph-Benton Harbor Lodge #541

Term Ends May 2022 - Northeast #4240
Russell Holove - Treasurer (Kim)
4416 Sunset Blvd Cell: 810240-9145
Grand Blanc, Ml 48439

E-mail: mmpne@mielks.org
reholove@gmail.com
Flint Lodge #222
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MAJOR PROJECT COMMISSION
(Continued)

Term Ends May 2026-Upper Peninsula #4280
Wendi Thomas - Chaplain (John)
324 W. Peck St Home: 906-869-0205
Negaunee, Ml 49866
E-Mail: mmpup@mielks.org
Negaunee Lodge #1116

Officers-Ex-Officio
Jim Rowland - President, MEA
Dave Sladek - 1st V-P, MEA
Penny Geishert - 2nd V-P, MEA
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CHARITABLE GRANT FUND
SCHOLARSHIP COMMISSION-
GOLD KEY

Executive Director
Geno Grabinski - Chairman (Janine)
31052 Fargo Home: 248-474-5913
Livonia, MI 48152 Cell: 248-417-6362
E-mail: goldkeyse@mielks.org
Livonia Lodge #2246

COMMISSIONERS

Term Ends May 2024 - Metro #4200
Diana Armstrong - Chaplain
18622 Colonial Village Way #2
Waterford, MI 48328 Cell: 248-496-9670
E-mail: goldkeyme@mielks.org
Pontiac-Waterford Lodge #810

Term Ends May 2025-Northwest #4320
Joan Rowland - Vice-chair (Jim)
19395 Whispering Trail Home: 231-632-7711
Traverse City, Ml 49686

E-mail: goldkeynw@mielks.org
Traverse City Lodge #323

Term Ends 2026-Upper Peninsula #4280
Michael limonen - Secretary (Irene)
928 Baldwin Ave. Cell: 906-360-0825
Negaunee M| 49866

E-mail: goldkeyup@mielks.org
Negaunee Lodge #1116

Term Ends May 2021-Southeast #4360
Jay Erickson - Treasurer (Melissa)
11144 Darwood Home: 313-805-3794
Pinckney, M1 48169  Cell: 810-599-6856

goldkeyse@mielks.org
Plymouth-Ann Arbor Lodge #325

Term Ends May 2022 - Southwest #4400
Don Smith - Sgt at Arms (Mary)
108 Winston Drive Cell: 269-420-2178
Battle Creek, Ml 49015

goldkeysw@mielks.org
Battle Creek Lodge # 131
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CHARITABLE GRANT FUND
SCHOLARSHIP COMMISSION-
GOLD KEY
(Continued)

Term Ends May 2023 - Northeast #4240
Michael Bowman - Chairman
106 Alice St. Cell: 810-560-1249
East Tawas, M| 48730
E-mail: goldkeyne@mielks.org
Tawas Area Lodge #2525

Officers-Ex-Officio
Jim Rowland - President, MEA
Dave Sladek - 1st V-P, MEA
Penny Geishert - 2nd V-P, MEA
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MEA DISTRICT DEPUTY GER
(DESIGNATES)

Metro District #4200
Richard Evans (Christie)
2801 Marlea Ct. Cell: 586-292-1272
Imlay City, Ml 48444
E-mail: ddgerme@mielks.org
Warren Sterling Heights Lodge #2292

Esquire: Chuck Pankey-Fanning (Mark)
Ferndale Lodge #1588

Auditor: Denise Allport
Warren Sterling Heights #2292

Northwest District #4320
William Ewald (Dawn)
741 E Chapin St Home: 231-775-7906
Cadillac, MI 49601 Cell: 231-884-4419
E-mail: gruntO6@charter.net
Cadillac Lodge #680

Esquire: Amy Loftis (Chris)
Manistee Lodge #250

Auditor: Randy Jackson (Christy)
Muskegon Lodge # 274

Upper Peninsula District #4280
John Thomas (Wendi)
324 W. Peck St. Cell: (906) 869-0205
Negaunee,MI|. 49866

ddgerup@mielks.org
Negaunee #1116

Esquire: Pete Gadzinski (Pam)
Negaunee Lodge #1116

Auditor: Pete Gadzinski
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Southeast District #4360
Jason Manke
22232 P Drive South  Cell -517-812-1175
Homer M| 49245
ddgerse@mie;ls.org
Albion #1798

Esquire: Corbin Grimes
Coldwater Lodge #1023

Auditor: Corbin Grimes
Corbin.grimes@hotmail.com

Southwest District #4400
Barb Dotson

717 Bailey Ave. Cell: 269-944-9509
South Haven, Ml 49090
bdotson@energy.com
South Haven Lodge #1509

Esquire:

Auditor: Don Smith (Mary)
Battle Creek #131

Northeast District #4240
Michael Bowman
106 Alice St. Cell: 810-560-1249
East Tawas, Ml 48730
E-mail: ddgerne@mielks.org
Tawas Area Lodge # 2525

Esquire: John Kennedy (Tish)
Alma Lodge #1400

Auditor: Mike Thibo (Candie)
Flint Lodge #222
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DISTRICT VICE-PRESIDENTS

Metro District #4200
Jamie Kurtz llI (Jennifer)
21536 Willow Wisp Cell: 313-549-1290
St. Clair Shores, MI, 48082 C
E-mail dvpme@mielks.org

Ferndale Lodge #1588

Northwest District #4320
Dan Clark (Cherie)
PO Box 665
Grand Haven, Ml 49417 Cell: 616-633-2892
E-mail: dvpnw@mielks.org
Grand Haven #1200

Upper Peninsula District # 4280
Eric Patmythes
1511 S. 15th St Home: 618-208-0518
Escanaba, Ml 49829 Cell: 906-399-9879
dvpup@mielks.org
Escanaba #354

Southeast District #4360
Joe Morgan
1213 Sycamore APT 103
Wyandotte, MI 48192  Cell:734-775-3853
E-mail dvpse@mielks.org
joe1121mi@icloud.com
Dearborn #1945

Southwest District #4400
Dan Poll
16680 E. Augusta Dr  Cell: 269-317-9435
Augusta, Ml 49012
Email: dvesw@mielks.org
Battle Creek #131

Northeast District #4240
Mike Thibo (Candie)
6436 E. Maple Ave Home: 810-513-3120
Grand Blanc, Ml 48439
E-Mail: dvpne@mielks.org
Flint Lodge #222
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DISTRICT VICE-CHAIRMAN

Metro District #4200
Greg Hurdy
2909 Woodstock Circle Cell:810-982-1370
Port Huron, Ml 48060
Email: dveme@mielks.org
Port Huron Lodge #343

Northwest District #4320
Rochelle Roerig (Ed)
Cell: 616-450-2674
Email: nwdvc@mielks.org
Charlevoix Lodge# 2856

Upper Peninsula District # 4280
Karen Palomaki
6 Birch Lane Cell: 906-362-7376
Ishpeming, M| 49849
Email: updvc@mielks.org
Escanaba Lodge #354

Southeast District #4360
Bill Gunnis
655 Jackson Rd., Lot 556
Ann Arbor, Ml 48103 Cell;: 734-546-6857
Email: governmentrelations@mieliks.org

Southwest District #4400
Phil Schuman Cell: 269-925-5357
699 Riverview Dr
Benton Harbor, Ml 49022
Email:swdvc@mielks.org
St Joseph-Benton Harbor Lodge #541

Northeast District #4240
Robert Hook (Carol)
9773 Birch Run Home: 989-731-2617
Gaylord, MI 4975
E-Mail: nedvc@mielks.org
Gaylord Lodge #2544
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DISTRICT SECRETARIES

Metro District #4200
Shane Lowell-Queentry (Mark Queentry)
537 E. Maplehurst Cell: 248-915-8723
Ferndale MI 48220
E-mail: 537@yahoo.com
Ferndale #1588

Northwest District #4320
Marjorie Tamminga (Peter Aloysius)
3310 Black Road Home: 231-675-2498
Charlevoix, M| 48720 Office: 231-547-4444

E-mail: MargieUpNorth@Gmail.com
Charlevoix Lodge #2856

Upper Peninsula District #4280
Jeanie Blakley
109 Newberry Ave.
P.O. Box 391 Cell: 906-293-8321
Newberry, Mi 49868
Email: newberry1705@mielks.org
Newberry Lodge #1705

Southeast District #4360
Teresa Masternak
Albion Lodge #1798
Email: Aunt_t_m@hotmail.com

Southwest District #4400
Scot Burns
1441 Miami Road Cell; 269-449-8395
Benton Harbor, Ml 49022
E-mail: Scotb1@aol.com
St. Joseph-Benton Harbor Lodge #541

Northeast District #4240
Robert Hook  (Carol)
9773 Birch Run Home: 989-731-2617
Gaylord, MI 49735
E-Mail: brooktrout09@gmail.com
Gaylord Lodge #2544
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MICHIGAN ELKS ASSOCIATION
STATE COMMITTEE CHAIRMEN
* designates a Grand Lodge committee

*Accident Prevention/Risk Management
Amy Loftis (Chris)
9574 N. US-31 Cell: 231-425-6453
Free Soil, Ml 49411
E-mail: accidentprevention@mielks.org
Manistee Lodge #250

*Adopt-A-Veteran
Robert Wellman (Barb)
615 Craig Street
Marquette, M1 49855  Cell: 906-361-1485
E-mail: rwellman0722@charter.net
Marquette Lodge #405

Advertising
Greg Ross
30096 Brookview Dr
Livonia, M1 48152  Cell: 316-570-6985
E-mail: Advertising@mielks.org
Livonia Lodge #2246

*Americanism
Jeremy Smolka
709 Fairway Dr. Cell: 989- 763-2179
St Louis, MI 48880
E-mail: Americanism@mielks.org
Alma Lodge #1400

Business Practice
Chuck Pankey Fanning (Mark Fanning)
23871 Majestic St Cell: 248-854-1626
Oak Park MI, 48237-2249
Email: chuckpankey@gmail.com
businesspractice@mielks.org
Ferndale #1588

By-Law
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STATE CHAIRMEN (Continued)

Convention

Director from Past State Presidents
Jerry Alexie (Stephanie)
32980 Redbud Pkwy
Chesterfield, Ml 48047

Cell; 586-915-8104
E-mail; alexiepsp@mielks.org
Warren-Sterling heights Lodge #2292

Assistant Director from Past State Presidents
Joe Antonishek Jr. (Debi)
11940 Lexington Home: 248-573-7667
South Lyon, Ml 48178 Cell: 248-342-0577

E-mail: antonishekpsp@mielks.org
Livonia Lodge #2246

*Drug Awareness
Kathy Stratton (Bob Anttila)
203 E. Euclid Street Home: 906-485-4516
Ishpeming, Mi. 49849
drugawareness@mielks.org
Ishpeming Lodge #447

*Government Relations
Bill Gunnis
655 Jackson Rd, Lot 556
Ann Arbor, Ml 48103 Cell: 734-546-6857
E-mail: governmentrelations@mielks.org
Howell Lodge #2168

*Hoop Shoot
Ronald Gould
127 S Mackinac Ave. Home: 906-341-8309
Manistique, Ml 49854
E-Mail: hoopshoot@mielks.org
Manistique Lodge # 632

Law
Paul Robinson (Sue)
PO Box 5490 Home: 248-349-3980
Northville, Ml 48167 Fax: 248-349-2810
E-mail: law@mielks.org
Flatronlk ] pdna #1731
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STATE CHAIRMEN (Continued)

*Lodge Activities/Star Award Program
John Thomas (Wendi)
324 W. Peck St. Cell: (906) 869-0205
Negaunee,MI. 49866

lodgeactivities@mielks.org
Negaunee #1116
Warren Sterling Heights Lodge #2292

*Major Project
Lori Jackson - Chair (Dave)
709 Balsam Dr Cell: 269-804-9886
Hastings, Ml 49058
E-mail: mmpnw@mielks.org
Hastings Lodge #1965

*Membership/Retention
Al Perry (Grace)
130 Eastdale Dr. Cell: 517-861-0829
Howell, M1 48843
membership@mielks.org
Howell Lodge# 2168

*National Foundation
Brad Saegesser (Jodie Spencer)
2405 Townline Rd. Cell: 989-820-7171
Tawas City, M| 48763
E-mail: enf@mielks.org
Tawas Lodge # 2525

*National Veterans Service
State Coordinator
Robin Bailey
2100 S. Shore Dr. Apt. 2
Holland, Ml 49423 Cell: 616-994-2239
E-mail: veteransservice@mielks.org
Holland Lodge #1315

Officer Training
David Sladek (Pam)
57140 Mine St. Cell: 906-369-9353
Calumet, MI 49913
E-mail: 1vp@mielks.org
Copper Country Lodge #404
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STATE CHAIRMEN (Continued)

*Public/Member Relations
George Lynch
1301 N. Birney Street Cell: 989-239-1131
Bay City, MI 48708
E-mail: gjlynch@charter.net
publicrelations@mielks.org
Bay City Lodge #88

Registration
Bob & Sara Devries
283 Settlers Rd. Home: 616-990-2927
Holland, Ml 49423
E-mail: registration@mielk.org
Holland Lodge #1315

Resolutions
John Kennedy Letitia (Tish)
9617 N State Rd Cell: 989-763-5603
St. Louis, MI 48880
E-Mail: resolutions@mielks.org
Alma Lodge #1400

*Ritual
Bruce Stark - Chairman
7980 Brighton Rd Home: 810-227-8900
Brighton, MI 48116 Cell: 313-909-0981
E-mail: ritual@mielks.org
Plymouth-Ann Arbor Lodge #325

*Scholarship — ENF-MVS
Randy Stewart
364 West Saratoga Cell: 313-204-7719
Ferndale, Ml 48220
Email: scholarship@mielks.org
stewie624@aol.com
Ferndale Lodge #1588

*Scholarship — (Gold Key)
Michael Bowman
106 Alice St. Cell: 810-560-1249
East Tawas, Ml 48730
E-mail: goldkeyne@mielks.org
Tawas Area Lodge # 2525
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STATE CHAIRMEN (Continued)

Special Events/Community Welfare/
Organ Donor Program
Mike Thibo (Candie)
6436 E. Maple Ave Home: 810-513-3120
Grand Blanc, Ml 48439
E-Mail: specialevents@mielks.org
Flint Lodge #222

State Photographer
Mike limonen - Chair (Irene)
928 Baldwin Ave. Cell: 906-360-0825
Negaunee, MI. 49866
Email: goldkeyup@mielks.org
Negaunee Lodge #1116

*State Publication-Michigan Elks News
Karen Cary (Mark)
69410 St. Joseph Rd. Cell: 269-358-0838
Burr Oak, MI 49030 Office: 269-651-5858

E-mail: meanewsletter@mielks.org
Sturgis Lodge #1381

*Youth Activities
Lori Spelde (Robert)
15118 154th Ave Cell: 248-496-9670
Grand Haven, MI 49417
E-mail: hoopshoot@mielks.org
Muskegon Lodge #274

Webmaster
Bruce Stark - Chairman
7980 Brighton Rd Home: 810-227-8900
Brighton, MI 48116 Cell: 313-909-0981
E-mail: webmaster@mielks.org
Plymouth-Ann Arbor Lodge #325

WEBSITE Calendar (online)
Bruce Stark Cell: 313-909-0981
calendar@mielks.org
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STATE DISTRICTS & NUMBERS

METRO - 4200
Royal Oak-Detroit 34
Port Huron 343
Pontiac-Waterford 810
Ferndale 1588
Farmington 1986
Mt Clemens 2124
Clawson-Troy 2169

Rochester-North Oakland 2225
Warren-Sterling Heights 2292

Lapeer Area 2567
NORTHEAST - 4240

Bay City 88
Flint 222
Alma 1400
Houghton-Higgins Lake 1982
Tawas Area 2525
Gaylord Area 2544
UPPER PENINSULA - 4280

Escanaba 354
Copper Country 404
Marquette 405
Ishpeming 447
Sault Ste. Marie 552
Manistique 632
Negaunee 1116
Newberry 1705

NORTHWEST - 4320

Grand Rapids 48
Manistee 250
Muskegon 274
Traverse City 323
Cadillac 680
Big Rapids 974
Grand Haven 1200
Holland 1315
Hastings 1965
Charlevoix 2856
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STATE DISTRICTS & NUMBERS

(CONTINUED)

SOUTHEAST - 4360
Plymouth-Ann Arbor
Coldwater
Hillsdale
Flat Rock
Albion
Dearborn
Howell
Allen Park
Livonia

SOUTHWEST - 4400
Kalamazoo
Battle Creek
St. Joseph-Benton Harbor
Otsego
Dowagiac
Three Rivers
Niles
Sturgis
South Haven

Elks Care, Elks Share.

www.elks.org

SAVE A LIFE

30

325
1023
1575
1731
1798
1945
2168
2194
2246

50
131
541
753
889

1248
1322
1381
1509



ACCIDENT PREVENTION/RISK MANAGEMENT

State Chairman
Amy Loftis
9574 N US-31 Cell: 231-425-6453
Free Soil, Ml 49411
E-mail: accidentprevention@mielks.org
Manistee Lodge# 250

District Chairmen
Metro District #4200
Tom Killiany
22884 Talford St. Cell: 248-974-5663
Novi, Ml 48375
E-mail: ddgerme@mielks.org
Farmington Lodge # 1986

Northwest District #4320
John Fiedorek (Heather)
13536 Stover Rd
Charlevoix, Ml 49720 Cell: 231-881-3179
E-mail: jfiedorek@gmail.com
Charlevoix Lodge #2856

Upper Peninsula District #4280
Karen Palomaki
# 6 Birch Lane Home: 906-485-5418
Ishpeming, MI 49849 Cell # 906-362-0267
E-mail: ilpenquins@yahoo.com
Negaunee Lodge #1116

Southeast District #4360
Melissa Erickson (Jay)
11144 Darwood Home: 248-939-2362
Pinckney, Ml 48169 Cell: 810-599-6856

merickson@stmarypinckney.org

Plymouth-AnnArbor #325

Southwest District #4400
Phil Schuman
699 Riverview Dr. Home: 269-925-5357
Benton Harbor, Ml 49022
E-mail: phil@tacklehaven.com
St. Joseph-Benton Harbor Lodge #541

Northeast District #4240
Robert Hook (Carol)
9773 Birch Run  Home: 989-731-2617
Gaylord, MI 49735
E-Mail: brooktrout109@gmail.com
Gaylord Lodge #2544
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Advertising

State Chairman
Greg Ross
30096 Brookview Dr
Livonia, M1 48152 Cell: 313-570-6985
E-mail: advertising@mielks.org
Livonia Lodge #2246

AMERICANISM

State Chairman
Jeremy Smolka
709 Fairway Dr. Cell: 989-763-2179
St Louis, MI 48880
E-mail: americanism@mielks.org
Alma Lodge #1400

District Chairmen
Metro District #4200
Jennifer Chinn (Marty)
23426 Springbrook Dr. Cell: 248-421-6349
Farmington Hills, Mi 48336
Farmington Lodge #1986

Northwest District #4320
Alma Czinder
427 W. South St. Home 269-945-2211
Hastings, MI 49058
E-mail: billc@iserv.com
Hastings Lodge # 1965

Upper Peninsula District #4280
Thomas Lee
221 Hill St. Apt. # 1 Ph: 906-204-2494
Ishpeming, M| 49849
Email: leethomas@yahoo.com
Ishpeming Lodge #447

Southeast District #4360
Jason Manke
22232 P Drive South  Cell -517-812-1175
Homer M| 49245
ddgerse@mie;ls.org
Albion #1798

Southwest District #4400
Phil Schuman
699 Riverview Dr. Home: 269-925-5357
Benton Harbor, Ml 49022
E-mail: phil@tacklehaven.com
St. Joseph-Benton Harbor Lodge #541
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Americanism (continued)

Northeast District #4240

Mary Ellen Yost (Doug)
435 Yale Ave. Cell: (989) 506-6899
Alma, MI. 48801

E-mail: meyost@gmail.com
Alma Lodge #1400

BUSINESS PRACTICES

State Chairman
Chuck Pankey Fanning (Mark Fanning)
23871 Majestic St Cell: 248-854 1626
Oak Park MI, 48237-2249
Email: businesspractice@mielks.org
chuckpankey@gmail.com
Ferndale #1588

Metro District #4200
Chuck Pankey Fanning (Mark Fanning)
23871 Majestic St Cell: 248-854 1626
Oak Park MI, 48237-2249
Email: businesspractice@mielks.org
chuckpankey@gmail.com
Ferndale #1588

Southeast District
Mike Bartolotta (Justina)
32511 Thatcher St.
New Haven, Ml 48048 Cell: 810-441-6098
E-mail: trusteeme@mielks.org
Warren-Sterling Heights Lodge # 2292

Northwest District #4320
James Rowland (Joan)
19395 Whispering Trail Home: 231-218-5390
Traverse City, Ml 49686
E-mail: publicrelations@mielks.org
Traverse City Lodge #323

Upper Peninsula District #4280
Karen Palomaki
# 6 Birch Lane Home: 906-485-5418
Ishpeming, M1 49849 Cell # 906-362-0267
E-mail: ilpenquins@yahoo.com
Negaunee Lodge #1116
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Business Practices (continued)

Southeast District #4360
Al Perry (Grace)
130 Eastdale Dr. Cell: 517-861-0829
Howell, M| 48843 Home: 517-546-6493
alperry130@gmail.com
Howell Lodge# 2168

Southwest District #4400
Douglas Mikkelsen (Ellen)
2615 Willa Dr Home: 269-369-0920
St. Joseph, M| 49085

E-mail: doug-ellenmikkelsen@comcast.net
St. Joseph-Benton Harbor #541

Northeast District #4240
Shirley Potacka (John)
4 Riverview DR. Cell: 989-620-0172
St. Louis, Ml 48880
E-mail: shirleypotacka@gmail.com
Alma Lodge #1400

BY-LAW COMMITTEE

State Chairman

Committee Members
Howard O. Diehl (Jeanne)
623 Fairoaks Ct. Home: 989-982-6468
Bay City, M1 48708 Cell: 989-245-1763
E-mail: watadeal2@chartemi.net
Bay City Lodge #88

George T. Sermon, Jr. (Shelley)
2513 Curtis Road Cell: 989-240-5874
National City, Ml 48748 Home: 989-362-2689
E-mail: gsermon@hotmail.com
Tawas Area Lodge #2525
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CLMS - MICHIGAN COORDINATORS

Statewide
Edwin Geishert ecg2@charter.net
517-617-3663 M-F 9 am - 5 pm
517-617-3663 weekends anytime

Penny Geishert pfgteach@hotmail.com
517-639-4062 M-F  anytime

Weekends anytime
George Sermon gsermon@hotmail.com
989-240-5874 M-F 9 am - 5pm
989-362-2689 After 5pm & Weekends

George Scott hgnuts1@comcast.com
269-231-0333 Sat - Wed anytime
Jeff Burk profhill@gmail.com
989-732-5423 M-F 9 am — 5pm
989-448-4169 M-F after 6pm & Weekends
Alan Engle alanengle47@gmail.com
313-549-0793 12pm - 8 pm
Chris Ferguson fergusonpsp@mielks.org
810-259-2076 M-F 9 am to 3 pm
248-376-2920 weekends anytime
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CONVENTION

Director from Past State Presidents
Director from Past State Presidents
Jerry Alexie (Stephanie)

32980 Redbud Pkwy
Chesterfield, Ml 48047
Cell; 586-915-8104
E-mail; alexiepsp@mielks.org
Warren-Sterling heights Lodge #2292

Committee Members
Joe Antonishek Jr. (Debi)
11940 Lexington Home: 248-573-7667
South Lyon, MI 48178 Cell: 248-342-0577
E-mail: antonishekpsp@mielks.org
Livonia Lodge #2246

Penny Geishert (Edwin)
820 Whistler Drive Cell: 517-617-3663
Quincy, MI 49082 Home: 517-639-4062
E-mail: pfgteach@hotmail.com
Coldwater Lodge #1023

Future State Conventions
(Subject to Change)

2021 May 20-23 Kewadin, Sault Ste Marie
2021 Oct. 21-24 Shanty Creek, Bellaire
2022 May 19-22 Kewadin, Sault Ste Marie
2022 Oct 19-23 Shanty Creek, Bellaire
2023 May 18-21 Kewadin, Sault Ste Marie
2023 Oct 18-22 Radisson, Kalamazoo
2024 May 16-19 Kewadin, Sault Ste Marie

Future Grand Lodge Conventions
(Subject to Change)

2021 July 4-7 Tampa, FL
2022 July 2-5 Atlanta, GA
2023 July 2-5 Minneapolis, MN
2024 June 30-July 2 Austin, TX

é/é; Care - f/é; Share
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DRUG AWARENESS

State Chairman
Kathy Stratton (Bob Anttila)
203 E Euclid Street Home: 906-485-4516
Ishpeming, M1 49849  Cell: 906-458-5162
E-mail: drugawareness@mielks.org
Ishpeming Lodge #447

District Chairmen
Metro District#4200
Jennifer Kurtz ... (Jamie)
21536 Willow Wisp  Cell: 313-969-4837
St. Clair Shores, MI, 48082 C
E-mail dvpme@mielks.org
Ferndale Lodge #1588

Northwest District #4320
Fletcher Lein (Shelly)
294 County Club Rd  Cell: 616-848-5429
Holland, Ml 49423

E-mail: bigdogdad63@gmail.com
Holland Lodge #1315

Upper Peninsula District #4280
Kathy Stratton (Bob Anttila)
203 E Euclid Street Home: 906-485-4516
Ishpeming, M1 49849  Cell: 906-458-5162

E-mail: drugawareness@mielks.org
Ishpeming Lodge #447

Southeast District #4360
Suzanne Floyd
25350 Ann Arbor Rd. Cell: 313-791-1076
Dearborn Heights, Ml 48127
E-mail: suziegfloyd@hotmail.com
Livonia Lodge# 2246

Southwest District #4400
Phil Schuman
699 Riverview Dr. Home: 269-925-5357
Benton Harbor, Ml 49022
E-mail: phil@tacklehaven.com
St. Joseph-Benton Harbor Lodge #541

Northeast District #4240
Elaine Helman Boudreau (Randy)
212 Hillcrest Cell: 989-506-6899
Alma, Ml 48801
E-mail: Elainejhb@yahoo.com
Alma Lodge #1400
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GOVERNMENT RELATIONS

State Chairman
Bill Gunnis
655 Jackson Rd, Lot 556
Ann Arbor, Ml 48103 Cell: 734-546-6857
E-mail: governmentrelations@mielks.org
Howell Lodge #2168

District Chairmen
Metro District #4200
Oscar Renautt (Edward)
10201 Burton Ave. Home: 248-390-9698
Oak Park, MI 48237
Email: mmpme@mielks.org
Ferndale Lodge #1588

Northwest District #4320
Bob Devries (Sara)
283 Settlers Rd. Home: 616-990-2927
Holland, M1 49423
Email: bob.g.devries@gmail.com
Holland Lodge #1315

Upper Peninsula District #4280
Dave Sladek (Pam)
57140 Mine Street Cell: 906-369-9353
Calumet, MI 49913

E-mail: dasladek@att.net
Copper Country Lodge #404

Southeast District #4360

Southwest District #4400
Bob Mackaluso
16660 M-89 Home: 269-731-4510
Augusta, MI 49012 Cell: 269-986-2443
E-mail: rmackaluso@tds.net
Battle Creek Lodge #131

Northeast District #4240
Ami Edmonds
1322 Fletcher St. Cell: 989-820-1299
National Cty, Ml 48748
E-mail: aedmonds0305@gmail.com
Tawas Area Lodge #2525
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HOOP SHOOT

State Chairman
Ronald Gould
127 S Mackinac Ave. Home: 906-341-8309
Manistique, Ml 49854 Cell: 906-450-1708
E-Mail: hoopshoot@mielks.org
Manistique Lodge # 632

District Chairs
Metro District #4200
Phil Carbon (Connie)
170 W Harry Ave. Home:248-563-7030
Hazel Park, Ml 48030
E-mail: carbon563@§;mail.com
Ferndale Lodge #1588

Northwest District #4320
Michael Hoyt (Gail)
13900 136th Ave. Cell: 616-581-9057
Grand Haven, M| 49417

Email: viceroy13@hotmail.com

Grand Haven Lodge #1200

Upper Peninsula District #4280
Ronald Gould
127 S Mackinac Ave. Home: 906-341-8309
Manistique, Ml 49854
E-Mail: hoopshoot@mielks.org
Manistique Lodge # 632

Southeast District #4360
Jen Palm & Shawn Perry
Howell Lodge #2168

Southwest District #4400
Douglas Mikkelsen (Ellen)
2615 Willa Dr Home: 269-369-0920
St. Joseph, M| 49085

E-mail: doug-ellenmikkelsen@comcast.net
St. Joseph-Benton Harbor #541

Northeast District #4240
Kellie Snyder
1204 EIm St. Home: 989-450-3520
Bay City MI 48706
E-mail: kjisnyderO0@aol.com
Bay City Lodge #88

-

7&t5

HoonShoo+
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LAW

State Chairman
Paul Robinson (Sue)
PO Box 5490 Office: 248-349-3980
Northville, Ml 48167  Fax: 248-349-2810
E-mail: law@mielks.org
Flatrock Lodge #1731

Committee Members
James R. Deamud Hon. PSP (Tina)
4419 W. Nestel Rd. Home: 989-366-7596
Houghton Lake, Ml 48629
Office/Cell: 989-387-1458
E-mail: sdger@mielks.org
deamud@hlmich.net
Houghton-Higgins Lake #1982
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LODGE ACTIVITIES/STAR LODGE
AWARD PROGRAM

State Chairman
John Thomas (Wendi)
324 W. Peck St. Cell: (906) 869-0205
Negaunee,MI. 49866
lodgeactivities@mielks.org
Negaunee #1116

District Chairmen
Metro District #4200
Jennifer Kurtz (Jamie)
21536 Willow Wisp  Cell: 313-969-4837
St. Clair Shores, MI, 48082 C
E-mail dvpme@mielks.org
Ferndale Lodge #1588

Northwest District #4320
Sue Murtland
5049 Wallingford NW  Cell: 616-802-2520
Comstock Park, Ml 49321
Email: suemurti@sbcglobal.net
Grand Rapids Lodge #48

Upper Peninsula District #4280
Dave Wilson (Ruth)
1209 S 15th St. Home: 906-786-1480
Escanaba, M1 49829 Cell: 906-241-9229

E-mail: Captain_Wilson@Yahoo.com
Escanaba Lodge #354

Southeast District #4360
Corbin Grimes
682 Nancy Dr. Home: 517-278-2380
Coldwater, MI 49036 Cell: 517-227-5085
E-mail: corbin.grimes@hotmail.com
Coldwater Lodge #1023

Southwest District #4400
Leonard Dalenberg (Ruth)
2210 Weisner Rd. = Home: 906-786-1480
Niles, Ml 49120

E-mail: leonurd@nileselks.info
Niles Lodge #1322

Northeast District #4240
Darlene McKone
5441 S. Genesse Rd.
Grand Blanc, Ml 48439
Email: darmckone@sbcglobal.net
Flint Lodge #222
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MEMBERSHIP/RETENTION

State Chairman
Al Perry (Grace)
130 Eastdale Dr. Cell: 517-861-0829
Howell, M|l 48843
membership@mielks.org
Howell Lodge# 2168

District Chairmen
Metro District #4200
Jamie Kurtz llI (Jennifer)
21536 Willow Wisp  Cell: 313-549-1290
St. Clair Shores, Ml, 48082 C
E-mail dvpme@mielks.org
Ferndale Lodge #1588

Northwest District #4320
Rochelle Roerig (Ed)
13222 N Forest Dr Cell: 616-450-2674
Charlevoix, M| 49720

Email: roches@charter.net

Charlevoix Lodge# 2856

Upper Peninsula District # 4280
Kathy Stratton (Bob)
203 E. Euclid Street Home: 906-485-4516
Ishpeming, M| 49849

E-mail: drugawareness@mielks.org
Ishpeming Lodge # 447

Southeast District #4360
Bill Gunnis
655 Jackson Rd, Lot 556
Ann Arbor, Ml 48103 Cell: 734-546-6857
E-mail: governmentrelations@mielks.org
Howell Lodge #2168

Southwest District 4400
Phil Shuman Cell: 269-925-5357
699 Riverview Dr
Benton Harbor, MI 49022
Email:swdvc@mielks.org
St Joseph-Benton Harbor Lodge #541

Northeast District #4240
Robert Hook (Carol)
9773 Birch Run Home: 989-731-2617
Gaylord, MI 49735
Email: brooktrout109@gmail.com
Gaylord Area Lodge #2544
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NATIONAL FOUNDATION

State Chairman
Brad Saegesser (Jodie Spencer)
2405 Townline Rd. Cell: 989-820-7171
Tawas City, Ml 48763
E-mail: enf@mielks.org
Tawas Lodge # 2525

District Chairmen

Metro District #4200
Mike Lowe (Laurie)
75 Scott Lake Rd Home: 248-683-1497
Waterford, MI 48328  Cell: 248-318-5340
E-mail: mtlowe54@yahoo.com
Pontiac-Waterford Lodge #810

Northwest District #4320
Don Fine (Joan)
1212 North Boltwood Cell: 269-806-6733
Hastings, MI 49058
E-mail: donfine1964@gmail.com
Grand Rapids Lodge #48

Upper Peninsula District #4280
Peter J. Gadzinski (Pam)
1075 Riverview Drive Home: 906-486-6489
Ishpeming, MI 49849 Cell: 906-869-6253

E-mail: gadzinskipsp@mielks.org

Negaunee Lodge #1116

Southeast District #4360

Karen VanHorn (Jim)
18525 Marsha St Home: 734-284-4408
Riverview, Mi. 48193 Cell: 734-516-2136

E-mail: heavensent48193@yahoo.com
Flat Rock Lodge #1731

Southwest District #4400
Don Smith (Mary)
108 Winston Drive Cell: 269-420-2178
Battle Creek, Ml 49015
E-mail: governmentrelations@mielks.org
Battle Creek Lodge #131

Northeast District #4240
John Kennedy Letitia (Tish)
9617 N State Rd Cell: 989-763-5603
St. Louis, MI 48880
E-Mail: johnkennedy0972@gmail.com
Alma Lodge #1400
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NATIONAL VETERANS SERVICE
COMMISSION

National Veterans Service-State Coordinator
Robin Bailey
2100 S. Shore Dr. Apt 2
Holland, Ml 49423 Cell: 616-994-2239
E-mail: veteransservice@mielks.org
Holland Lodge #1315

Adopt-A-Veteran State Chairman
Allen Park/Detroit Hospital
Stewart Israel
40225 Newport Dr  Home: 734-455-4567
Plymouth, Ml 48170
E-mail: adoptaveteran@mielks.org
Plymouth-Ann Arbor Lodge #325

Area Hospital Chairmen
Ann Arbor Hospital VAVS Rep

Karen VanHorn (Jim)
18525 Marsha St Home: 734-284-4408
Riverview, Mi. 48193 Cell: 734-516-2136

E-mail: heavensent48193@yahoo.com
Flat Rock Lodge #1731

Ann Arbor Hospital VAVS Deputy Rep
Robert Cousino
29155 Evergreen Street
Flat Rock, MI 48134
Flat Rock Lodge #1731

Battle Creek Hospital VAVS Rep
Stoney Summey
1110 Robin Hood Trail
Sturgis, Ml 49091
E-mail: ssummey@yahoo.com
Sturgis Lodge # 1381

Battle Creek Hospital VAVS Deputy Rep
Daniel Poll
62 VanArnon Ave . Cell: 269-317-9435
Battle Creek, M| 49017

Battle Creek Lodge #131

Detroit Hospital VAVS Rep
Stewart Israel
40225 Newport Dr. Home 734-455-4567
Plymouth, MI 48170
Email: adoptaveteran@mielks.org
Plymouth-Ann Arbor Lodge #325

Detroit Hospital VAVS Deputy Rep
Roger Buelow
33676 Trillium Court
Livonia, MI 48150
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Grand Rapids VAVS Rep
Betty Lampani
2117 Kinnrow Ave NW Home: 616-862-2740
Grand Rapids, Ml 49534
E-mall: blampani321@yahoo.com
Grand Rapids Lodge #48

Grand Rapids VAVS Deputy Rep
Sue Murtland
5049 Wallingford Drive NW
Comstock Park, Ml 49321
Grand Rapids Lodge # 48

Iron Mountain VAVS Rep
Thomas L. Hagberg
160 N. Pyle Drive =~ Home: 906-774-6058
Kingsford, M| 49802
E-mail: thagberg@charter.net
Escanaba Lodge #354

Marquette VAVS Rep
Robert Wellman (Barb)
615 Craig Street 2
Marquette, M1 49855  Cell: 906-361-1485
E-mail: rwellman0722@charter.net
Marquette Lodge #405

Saginaw VAVS Rep
Kellie Snyder
1204 EIm St. Home: 989-450-3520
Bay City MI 48706
E-mail: kjsnyderO0@aol.com
Bay City Lodge #88

Saginaw VAVS Deputy Rep
Arthur Vasold
4564 Berrywood Drive W
Saginaw, MI 48603
E-mail: art.vasold.bowg@statefarm.com
Bay City Lodge # 88

NATIONAL VETERANS SERVICE
District Chairs
Metro District #4200

Sharon Malendowski (Ron)
23241 Shoreview Cell: 586-817-8615
St. Clair Shores, M| 48282

E-mail: rskeywesty@Wowway.com

Clawson-Troy Lodge #2169

Northwest District #4320
Robin Bailey
2100 S. Shore Dr. Apt. 2
Holland, Ml 49423 Cell: 616-994-2239
E-mail: veteransservice@mielks.org
Holland Lodge #1315
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Upper Peninsula District #4280
Robert Wellman (Barb)
615 Craig Street Home: 906-225-0722
Marquette, M| 49855

E-mail: rwellman0722@charter.net
Marquette Lodge #405

Southeast District #4360
Stewart Israel
40225 Newport Dr  Home: 734-455-4567
Plymouth, MI 48170
E-mail: adoptaveteran@mielks.org
Plymouth-Ann Arbor Lodge #325

Southwest District #4400
Don Smith - Sargeant of Arms (Mary)
108 Winston Drive Cell: 269-420-2178
Battle Creek, Ml 49015
governmentrelations@mielks.org
Battle Creek Lodge # 131

Northeast District #4240
James Steward
7856 Sandpiper Trail Cell: 989-614-0397
Gaylord, Mi 49735
Email: jasteward1@charter.net
Gaylord Area Lodge #2544

S

P Mo easkiliere are Veterans
Yailll*neversferget them.
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Officer Training

State Chairman
Dave Sladek (Pam)
57140 Mine Street Cell: 906-369-9353
Calumet, MI 49913
E-mail: dasladek@att.net
Copper Country Lodge #404

Michael Bowman
106 Alice St. Cell: 810-560-1249
East Tawas, M| 48730
E-mail: ddgerne@mielks.org
Tawas Area Lodge # 2525

Amy Loftis
9574 N US-31 Cell: 231-425-6453
Free Soil, Ml 49411
E-mail: Amyloftis1127@gmail.com
Manistee Lodge# 250

James Rowland (Joan)
19395 Whispering Trail Home: 231-218-5390
Traverse City, Ml 49686 Cell: 231-218-5390
E-mail: jimwillietc@gmail.com
Traverse City Lodge #323

~ Invite a Friend to
" Join the Elks

* ok

47



PUBLIC/MEMBER RELATIONS

State Chairman
George Lynch
1301 N. Birney Street Cell: 989-239-1131
Bay City, M1 48708
E-mail: gjlynch@charter.net
publicrelations@mielks.org
Bay City Lodge #88

District Chairmen
Metro District #4200
Josh Gartner
26531 Northwestern Hwy
Madison Heights, MI 48071
Email: herrgartener@gmail.com

Northwest District #4320
Bill Ewald (Dawn)
741 E Chapin St Home: 231-775-7906
Cadillac, MI 49601 Cell: 231-884-4419
E-mail: gruntO6@charter.net
Cadillac Lodge #680

Upper Peninsula District #4280
Peter J. Gadzinski (Pam)
1075 Riverview Drive Home: 906-486-6489
Ishpeming, MI 49849  Cell: 906-869-6253

E-mail: gadzinskipsp@mielks.org

Negaunee Lodge #1116

Southeast District #4360

Southwest District #4400
Stephen Baker (Dianna)
1437 Terminal Rd. Cell: 269-240-0293
Niles, MI 49120

E-mail: scbaker1970@gmail.com
Niles Lodge # 1322

Northeast District #4240
Christina Saxton
124 W. Marshall St Home: 989-763-7377
Alma, M1 48801 Cell: 989-280-2898
E-mail: csaxton0624@gmail.com
Alma Lodge #1400
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REGISTRATION

State Chairman
Bob & Sara Devries
283 Settlers Rd. Home: 616-990-2927
Holland, Ml 49423
E-mail: registration@mielk.org
Holland Lodge #1315

Committee Members
Mike & Gail Hoyt
13900 136th Ave. Cell: 616-581-9057
Grand Haven, M| 49417
Email: viceroy13@hotmail.com
Grand Haven Lodge #1200

RESOLUTIONS
State Chairman
John Kennedy Letitia (Tish)
9617 N State Rd Cell: 989-763-5603
St. Louis, MI 48880
E-Mail: resolutions@mielks.org
Alma Lodge #1400
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RITUAL

State Chairman
Bruce Stark
7980 Brighton Rd Home: 810-227-8900
Brighton, MI 48116 Cell: 313-909-0981
E-mail: ritual@mielks.org
Plymouth-Ann Arbor Lodge #325

District Chairmen
Metro #4200
Jeffrey D Bolen (Angel)
325 Chesterfield St.  Cell: 248-953-8445
Ferndale MI, 48220-2855
Email: Avonangel164@gmail.com
Ferndale Lodge #1588

Northwest District #4320
Hugh Hall (Carol)
4740 Buckhorn Dr Cell: 231-883-6414
Traverse City, Mi 49684
E-mail: budmantc38@yahoo.com
Traverse City #323

Upper Peninsula District #4280
Dave Sladek (Pam)
57140 Mine Street Cell: 906-369-9353
Calumet, MI 49913

E-mail: dasladek@att.net
Copper Country Lodge #404

Southeast District #4360
Kenneth J. Hines (Connie Jo)
18511 Loveland St Home: 248-474-5106
Livonia, MI 48152 Cell: 810-523-0017

E-mail: khines1780@gmail.com
Plymouth-Ann Arbor Lodge #325

Southwest District #4400
Chad V. High - S.W. (Sandi)
793 Tucker Drive Cell: 269-313-2904
St. Joseph, MI 49085 Home: 269-429-0073
E-mail: highpsp@mielks.org
St. Joseph-Benton Harbor Lodge #541

Northeast District #4240
Edward Rodda, Jr. (Tammy)
136 W. Prevo Rd. Cell: 989-600-0183
Linwood, MI 48634
Email: edwardroddajr@gmail.com
Bay City Lodge #88
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SCHOLARSHIP-ENF/MVS

State Chairman
Randy Stewart
364 West Saratoga Cell: 313-204-7719
Ferndale, Ml 48220
Email: scholarship@mielks.org
Ferndale Lodge #1588

District Chairmen
Metro District #4200
Dwight Drysdale
445 West Breckenridge Cell:313-516-3265
Ferndale, MI 48220
Email: Dwight.drysdale@gmail.com
Ferndale Lodge #1588

Northwest District #4320
Ranve Martinson
PO Box 159 Cell: 231-645-2005
Suttons Bay, M| 49682 Fax: 231-271-6157
ranvemartinson@yahoo.com
Traverse City Lodge # 323

Upper Peninsula District #4280
Jason Siik
921 Pine Street Cell: 906-428-1920
Negaunee, M|l 49866
E-mail: jason.siik@negauneeschools.org
Escanaba Lodge #354

Southeast District #4360
Penny and Ed Geishert
Cell: 517-617-3663
Email: ecg2@charter.net
Coldwater Lodge #1023

Southwest District #400
Barbara Dotson
717 Bailey Ave Cell: 269-944-9509
South Haven, MI. 49090
bdotson@entergy.com
South Haven Lodge #1509

Northeast District #4240
Ryan Ruszala
1314 Bayliss St. Home: 989-839-5922
Midland, Ml 48640
Email: ryan.ruszala@gmail.com
Tawas Area Lodge #2525
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SPECIAL EVENTS/COMMUNITY
WELFARE/ORGAN DONOR

State Chairman
Mike Thibo (Candie)
6436 E. Maple Ave  Home: 810-715-4453
Grand Blanc, Ml 48439
E-Mail:specialevents@mielks.org
Flint Lodge #222

District Chairmen
Metro District
Kimberly Deckard (David)
675 S. Cass Lake Rd Home: 248-682-5786
Waterford, M1 48328  Cell: 248-207-2226
E-mail: specialevents@mielks.org
Pontiac-Waterford Lodge #810

Northwest District
Gail Hoyt
13900 136th Ave. Cell: 616 822-9168
Grand Haven, M| 49417
Email: sapphire-25@hotmail.com
Grand Haven Lodge #1200

Upper Peninsula District
Karen Palomaki
# 6 Birch Lane Home: 906-485-5418
Ishpeming, MI 49849 Cell # 906-362-0267
E-mail: ilpenquins@yahoo.com
Negaunee Lodge #1116

Southeast District
Patrick Morgan (Audrey)
20125 HCL Jackson Dr Home: 734-692-8840
Gross lle, 1 48138 Cell: 313-574-1161
E-mail: dvpse@mielks.org
Dearborn #1945

Southwest District
Ron Zimmerman
611 Michigan Ave Cell: 269-358-3992
Sturgis, MI 49091 Home: 269-651-5435
E-mail: zimmermanpsp@mielks.org
Sturgis Lodge #1381

Northeast District
Patricia A. Spriggs (Sam)
1420 Monument Rd. Home: 989-820-5528
Tawas City, Ml 48763
spriggspatty@gmail.com
Tawas Area Lodge #2525
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State Photographer
Michael limonen (Irene)
928 Baldwin Ave. Cell: 906-360-0825
Negaunee M| 49866
E-mail: photographer@mielks.org
Negaunee Lodge #1116

*State Publication-Michigan Elks News
Karen Cary (Mark)
69410 St. Joseph Rd. Cell: 269-358-0838
Burr Oak, MI 49030 Office: 269-651-5858
E-mail: meanewsletter@mielks.org
Sturgis Lodge #1381

Webmaster
Bruce Stark - Chairman
7980 Brighton Rd Home: 810-227-8900
Brighton, MI 48116 Cell: 313-909-0981
E-mail: webmaster@mielks.org
Plymouth-Ann Arbor Lodge #325

George Lynch — Co-Chair (Social Media)
1301 N. Birney Street Cell: 989-239-1131
Bay City, MI 48708
E-mail: gjlynch@charter.net
Bay City Lodge #88
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YOUTH ACTIVITIES

State Chairman
Lori Spelde (Robert)
15118 154th Ave Cell: 616-566-6082
Grand Haven, M1 49417 Home: 616-842-9458
E-mail: youthactivities@mielks.org
Muskegon Lodge #274

District Chairmen
Metro District
Diana Armstrong
1862 Colonial Village Way #2
Waterford, MI 48328 Cell: 248-496-9670
E-mail: youthactivities@mielks.org
Pontiac-Waterford Lodge #810

Northwest District
David Cashbaugh Jr
1018 W Grand Ave Home: 989-732-2793
Muskegon, Ml 49441  Cell: 231-740-8046
E-mail: Dave10000000@hotmail.com
Muskegon Lodge #274

Upper Peninsula District
Anthony Millette (Traci)
4970 Windson Dr.  Home: 906-789-1609
Escanaba, MI 49829

E-mail: amillette@charter.net
Escanaba Lodge # 354

Southeast District
Kathy Modert (Terry)
162 E. Colon Rd. Cell: 517-278-7932
Coldwater, Ml 49036
E-mail: modertka@cbpu.com
Coldwater Lodge# 1023

Southwest District
Jason Fletcher
2229 South 13th St. Cell: 574-309-3318
Niles, Ml 49120

jcfletc21@aol.com

Niles Lodge # 1322

Northeast District
Russell Holove
4416 Sunset Blvd. Home: 810-240-9145
Grand Blanc, Ml 48439
E-mail: reholove@gmail.com
Flint Lodge #222
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DIRECTORY OF LODGES

Albion #1798 Southeast
10725 28 Mile Rd 517-629-9450
PO Box 332
Albion, Ml 49224

albion1798@mielks.org
E.R. Jason Manke
Jim116@yahoo.com 517-315-1876

Secretary: Teresa Masternak
Aunt_t_m@hotmail.com 517-937-3427

Allen Park #2194 Southeast
6605 Park St 313-928-1190
PO Box 190

Allen Park, M1 48101
allenpark2194@mielks.org

E.R. Chris Lear

chris.a.lear@gmail.com 313-510-9464

Secretary: Rose Tarcia

mtarcia@comcast.net 734-512-9784
Alma #1400 Northeast
610 W Warwick Dr 989-463-1400
PO Box 413
Alma, Ml 48801

alma1400@mielks.org

E.R. Kyle Packard
kpackard220@gmail.com  231-736-8965
Secretary: Heather S.L. Todd
Alma1400Secretary@outlook.com
989-533-1975

Battle Creek #131 Southwest
1200 Harmonia Rd 269-288-8711
PO Box 2006

Battle Creek, Ml 49016
battlecreek131@mielks.org
E.R. Richard Lowe
richardlowelll1208@gmail.com
269-245-7361
Secretary: Kayla Lorenzen
diiwica@gmail.com 269-832-2837
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DIRECTORY OF LODGES

Bay City #88 Northeast
PO Box 688
1400 N. Henry St 989-892-2281

Bay City, Ml 48707-0688
Baycity88@mielks.org

E.R. Edward H. Rodda, Jr

edwardroddajr@gmail.com 989-600-0183

Secretary: Howard Diehl

secretary@baycityelks88.org 989-245-1763

Big Rapids #974 Northwest

203 E. Pine 231-796-5451

PO Box 1008

Big Rapids, MI 49307
bigrapids974@mielks.org

E.R. Tom Stellard

tstellard@aol.com 224-210-9690

Secretary: Sue Johnson

sjj21950@gmail.com 231-349-9439

Cadillac #680 Northwest

122 V2 S Mitchell St 231-775-5331

P O Box 247

Cadillac, M1 49601

cadillac680@mielks.org
E.R. John Martek
johnmartek@yahoo.com 231-878-1198
Secretary: William Ewald

GruntO6@charter.net 231-884-4419

Charlevoix #2856 Northwest

12735 US31 North 231-237-0200

PO Box 395

Charlevoix, Ml 49720
charlevoix2856@mielks.org

E.R. John Fiedorek

jfiedorek@gmail.com 231-881-3179

Secretary: Victoria Koteskey
vseymour1@hotmail.com  231-675-8468

Clawson-Troy #2169 Metro
2549 Elliott Ave. 248-588-6500
Troy, MI 48083
clawsontroy2169@mielks.org

E.R. Garland Whitney Jr.
hillbillygar@yahoo.com 248-802-3416
Secretary: Sue Palmer
Clawsontroyelks2169@gmail.com
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DIRECTORY OF LODGES

Coldwater #1023 Southeast

47 Division St 517-278-5558

PO Box 48

Coldwater, Ml 49036
coldwater1023@mielks.org

E.R. Lisa Evans
lisamevans08@gmail.com  517-227-7505
Secretary: Penny Geishert
pfteach@hotmail.com 517-617-7721

Copper Country #404  Upper Peninsula

25701 Wedge St 906-337-3611

Calumet, MI 49913
coppercountry404@mielks.org

E.R. Nick Sladek

nisladek@yahoo.com 906 -369-6425

Secretary: Dave Sladek

Dasladek@att.net 906-369-9353

Dearborn #1945 Southeast

1314 Monroe Street 313-274-1945

Dearborn, Ml 48123
dearborn1945@mielks.org

E.R. Darryl Bartlett
darrylbartlett@aim.com 313-407-5246
Secretary: Tom Morgan
tj.morgan@comcast.net 313-550-9340

Dowagiac #3889 Southwest

300 Riverside Dr 269-782-3889

Dowagiac, MI 49047
dowagiac889@mielks.org

E.R. David Scott

Dscott920@outlook.com 269-782-5581
Secretary: Debra Krueger
Deb5608@hotmail.com 269-845-2096

Escanaba #354 Upper Peninsula
510 Ludington 906-786-2294
PO Box 354

Escanaba, Ml 49829
escanaba354@mielks.org

E.R. John Kane

johnkane1957@gmail.com  906-233-9806

Secretary: Eric Patmythes

ericpatmythes@gmail.com  906-399-9879
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DIRECTORY OF LODGES

Farmington #1986 Metro

30898 W. Ten Mile Rd 248-476-1986

Farmington, M| 48336
farmington1986@mielks.org

E.R. Christine Doby

cadoby@gmail.com 989-714-7730
Secretary: Tom Killiany
tkilliany@gmail.com 248-974-5663
Ferndale #1588 Metro
22856 Woodward Ave 248-542-2626

Ferndale, Ml 48220
ferndale1588@mielks.org
E.R. Jennifer Kurtz

jenfrkurtz@gmail.com 313-969-4837
Secretary: Chris Harris
cchwarren@aol.com 586-945-4029
Flat Rock #1731 Southeast
26917 Telegraph Rd 734-782-1731
PO Box 38
Flat Rock, Ml 48134
flatrock1731@mielks.org
E.R. Brian Marvaso
bcm414@gmail.com 734-341-5074
Secretary: Michael Wrobel
Mfwrobs@yahoo.com 734-341-1074
Flint #222 Northeast
7177 E Maple Ave 810-743-9440

Grand Blanc, Ml 48439-9728
flint222@mielks.org

E.R. Brian Batten

brian.batten@charter.net 248-404-5065

Secretary: Russell Holove

reholove@gmail.com 810-240-9145
Gaylord Area #2544 Northeast
116 Grandview Blvd 989-732-2793
PO Box 520

Gaylord, MI 49735
gaylordarea2544@mielks.org

E.R. Karin Marie Schellie

Karinmcs1145@gmail.com  989-732-5282

Secretary: James Steward, MSF

Jasteward@charter.net 989-614-0397
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DIRECTORY OF LODGES

Grand Haven #1200 Northwest
15 South 3rd St 616-842-0970
PO Box 703

Grand Haven, M| 49417
grandhaven1200@mielks.org

E.R. Michael Hoyt

Viceroy13@hotmail.com 616-842-0970

Secretary: Gail Hoyt

Sapphire-25@hotmail.com  616-822-9168

Grand Rapids #48 Northwest

917 Bridge St NW 616-453-2451

Grand Rapids, Ml 49504
grandrapids48@mielks.org

E.R. Mike Kicz

Galleryofframes@sbcglobal.net
616-648-6733
Secretary: Mark Pospiech

mark@isbusserv.com 616-617-8222

Hastings #1965 Northwest

102 E Woodlawn 269-945-5308

PO Box 143

Hastings, MI 49058
hastings1965@mielks.org

E.R. Charlie Dennis
charlesdennis8917@gmail.com  269-331-9837
Secretary: Deb Baker
Hastings1965@mielks.org  269-425-4849

Hillsdale #1575 Southeast

60 N Manning St 517-437-7266

Hillsdale, M| 49242
hillsdale1575@mielks.org

E.R. Tamara Regner

Tammyregner0919@gmail.com  608-780-0192

Secretary: Billie Jo Harwood

beige27@gmail.com 517-610-1155
Holland #1315 Northwest
569 East 24th St 616-396-1225

Holland, M1 49423

holland1315@mielks.org
E.R. Sara DeVries
Saraellyn10@gmail.com 616-283-9233
Secretary: Barb Jaehnig
bjjaehnig@gmail.com 616-886-2959
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DIRECTORY OF LODGES

Houghton-Higgins Lake #1982 Northeast
4932 W. Houghton Lake Dr 989-366-9136
Houghton Lake, Ml 48629
houghtonhiggins1982@mielks.org
E.R. Ron Meiring
ronaldmj1970@gmail.com  989-202-5534
Secretary: Dale Lauermann
dlauermann@gmail.com 517-719-7601

Howell #2168 Southeast
2830 E Grand River 517-546-4941
Howell, M1 48843

howell2168@mielks.org
E.R. Mike Godkin

godkin@juno.com 517-980-6102
Secretary: Allan Perry
Alperry130@gmail.com 517-861-0829
Ishpeming #447 Upper Peninsula
597 Lakeshore Dr 906-486-6890
Ishpeming, MI 49849
ishpeming447@mielks.org

E.R. Ron Baggiore
Ishpemingelks447@yahoo.com  906-286-9060
Secretary: Janet Pinar

janet.pinar@gmail.com 906-236-3656
Kalamazoo #50 Southwest
5303 W Main St 269-343-5524

PO Box 19585
Kalamazoo, M| 49019

kalamazoo50@mielks.org
E.R. Terry Greer

tgolf@sbcglobal.net 269-345-1775
Secretary: Martha O’Hare

Mohara135@aol.com 269-720-9479
Lapeer Area #2567 Metro
200 E Nepessing 810-664-3216

Lapeer, MI 48446
lapeerarea2567@mielks.org

E.R. Jolane Grossbauer

alanandjolane@gmail.com  810-656-8659

Secretary: Alan Grossbauer

alanandjolane@gmail.com  810-245-2270

60



DIRECTORY OF LODGES

Livonia #2246 Southeast
31117 Plymouth Rd 734-425-2246
Livonia, Ml 48150

livonia2246@mielks.org
E.R. Ronald Manni

Rpm1091@aol.com 734-612-0921
Secretary: Mark Osaer

mosaer@att.net 734-394-9226
Manistee #250 Northwest
432 River St 231-723-2060

Manistee, M| 49660
manistee250@mielks.org

E.R. Amy Loftis

amyloftis1127@gmail.com  231-425-6453

Secretary: Charles Francis

cfrancis1551@gmail.com 231-690-0076

Manistique #632 Upper Peninsula

213 Walnut 906-341-2536

PO Box 158

Manistique, Ml 49854
manistique632@mielks.org

E.R. William Raredon

wraredon@gmail.com 906-286-9060

Secretary: Kevin Smith
kdsmith19103@gmail.com  906-450-1919

Marquette #405 Upper Peninsula

127 N Front St 906-226-7611

Marquette, M| 49855
marquette405@mielks.org

E.R. Russell Ransom

rwransom@aol.com 906-361-8810

Secretary: Tom Maynard

tmaynard291@gmail.com 906-249-1248

Mount Clemens #2124 Metro
179 S Main 586-463-2124
Mt. Clemens, Ml 48043
mountclemens2124@mielks.org

E.R. Joseph Peters
joedpeters@yahoo.com 586-291-9051
Secretary: Julie Ahrens

mhalme@aol.com 810-434-1464
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DIRECTORY OF LODGES

Muskegon #274 Northwest

513 W Pontaluna Rd 231-798-7506

Muskegon, M| 49444
muskegon274@mielks.org

E.R. PSP, Randall Jackson
rjackson.das@gmail.com 231-329-1082
Secretary: Anthony Gregory, JR.
Anthonygrego9598@aol.com 231-830-0706

Negaunee #1116 Upper Peninsula

107 N Pioneer 906-475-4401

Negaunee, M| 49866
negaunee1116@mielks.org

E.R. John Thomas

E.R. John (JT) Thomas

ironrange17@aol.com 906-869-0205

Secretary: Kristin Knapp

missk27413@outlook.com  906-361-4809

Newberry #1705 Upper Peninsula
109 Newberry Ave 906-293-8321
PO Box 391

Newberry, MI 49868
newberry1705@mielks.org

E.R. Jeannie Blakely

jlbwayupnorth@gmail.com  906-450-5743

Secretary: Nathan Moulton

nathanjmoulton@gmail.com 906-293-5625

Niles #1322 Southwest
1322 Canal St 269-683-0133
Niles, Ml 49120

niles1322@mielks.org
E.R. Scott Glick

niles07 @comcast.net 269-479-8082
Secretary: Jason Fletcher
jcfletc21@aol.com 574-309-3318
Otsego #1711 Southwest
113 %2 S Farmer St 269-694-6490

Otsego, MI 49078
otsego1711@mielks.org

E.R. Jim Hoff

Pat.hoff@aol.com 269-685-5496
Secretary: Larry Penny Sr.
larbetpen@yahoo.com 269-217-5984
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DIRECTORY OF LODGES

Plymouth-Ann Arbor #325 Southeast

41700 Ann Arbor Rd E 734-453-1780

PO Box 700423

Plymouth, MI 48170
plymouthannarbor325@mielks.org

E.R. Charley Dawson

chasdaws@comcast.net 734-459-4157

Secretary: Heather Lee Matheson

Heatherlee1951@gmail.com 734-552-4424

Pontiac-Waterford #810 Metro

2100 Scott Lake Rd 248-673-9860

Waterford, MI 48328
pontiacwaterford810@mielks.org

E.R. Diana Armstrong

Dca131@comcast.net 248-496-9670

Secretary: Kimberly Deckard

p_welks810@yahoo.com 248-207-2226

Port Huron #343 Metro

3292 Beach Rd 810-982-8531

Port Huron, M| 48060
porthuron343@mielks.org

E.R. Gerald W. Goodwin

ggoodwin@misd.net 810-434-4863

Secretary: Greg Hurdy
ghurdy2000@yahoo.com 810-982-1370

Rochester-North Oakland #2225 Metro
100 Pond Road 248-572-7118
Leonard, M| 48376 Fax: 248-572-7121
rchster-noakind2225@mielks.org

E.R. Darren Karwacki
darrenkarwacki@yahoo.com 248-821-3886
Secretary: Chase Whitlach
chaserno2225@gmail.com  248-854-2643

Royal Oak-Detroit #34 Metro

2401 E Fourth St 248-544-3560

Royal Oak, MI 48067
royaloakdetroit34@mielks.org

E.R. David A. Fett

grumpyandg@comcast.net 810-602-4358

Secretary: Tina Hassett

lodgesecretary34@comcast.net
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DIRECTORY OF LODGES

St.Joe-Benton Harbor #541 Southwest
601 Riverview Dr 269-363-4180
Benton Harbor, Ml 49022

sjbh541@mielks.org
E.R. Tony Oritz
Tonyoritz5815@gmail.com 269-363-0992
Secretary: Judy Moscardelli

moscardelli@att.net 269-769-4054
Sault Ste Marie #552 Upper Peninsula
1111 E Portage 906-635-1548

Sault Ste Marie, M| 49783
saultstemarie552@mielks.org

E.R. Samuel White

samnmar.white@gmail.com  906-635-5993

Secretary: Patricia Raycroft

patriciaraycroft@yahoo.com  906-635-0417

South Haven #1509 Southwest

405 Y2 Phoenix St 269-637-6663

South Haven, Ml 49090
southhaven1509@mielks.org

E.R. Scott Goodnough

Goodnough2012@me.com 269-605-9400

Secretary: Barb Dotson

bdotson@entergy.com 269-944-9509
Sturgis #1381 Southwest
66200 Grey Lake Rd 269-659-3557
PO Box 402
Sturgis, MI 49091

sturgis1381@mielks.org
E.R. Nate Brown 616-218-2492

Bmxbrown@yaoo.com
Secretary: John Lesniak

Jlessniak2@charter.net 269-625-0379
Tawas Area #2525 Northeast
1002 Monument Rd 989-362-6788

Tawas City, Ml 48763
tawasarea2525@mielks.org

E.R. Ronald M. Quinkert, Jr

ron.tbmc@gmail.com 734-634-5311

Secretary: Neil G. Hackborn

neil@bluewaterinsulation.com 989-820-8433
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DIRECTORY OF LODGES

Three Rivers #1248 Southwest
603 W Michigan 269-278-4735
PO Box 445

Three Rivers, MI 49093
threerivers1248@mielks.org
E.R. Mark Bradford

Mark-kim1@frontier.com 269-720-4857
Secretary: Maddie Jackson
madjax4220@gmail.com 269-251-0702
Traverse City #323 Northwest
625 Bay St 231-946-6171

Traverse City, Ml 49684
traversecity323@mielks.org
E.R. Richard Gauthier

Gauth0207@aol.com 231-642-0207
Secretary: Stanley Simons
sosimons@chartermi.net 231-499-6979

Warren-Sterling Heights #2292 Metro
25950 Schoenherr 586-771-8550
Warren, M| 48089

warrensterling2292@mielks.org
E.R. Michelle Dichiera

jeeprzzzz@aol.com 586-995-4736
Secretary: Gary Goodin
garygoodin11@comcast.net 586-481-1006
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INFORMATION LOCATED ON THE WEB

@ www.mielks.org

PRESIDENTS LETTER

GOALS OF THE PRESIDENT

PARTIAL LIST OF MONTHLY REMINDERS
LETTER TO DISTRICT DEPUTY GRAND
EXALTED RULER (DESIGNATES)

LETTER TO DISTRICT VICE-PRESIDENTS
LETTER TO DISTRICT VICE-CHAIRMEN
LETTER TO STATE COMMITTEE CHAIRMEN
ADVISORY INFORMATION REGARDING
EXPENSE VOUCHERS

EXPENSE VOUCHERS / QUARTERLY

COMMITTEE REPORTS
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